
RTI matter! Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

No. E!SSl!l/2020-RTI 05 June 2020

To:
Mr. Hemant Kumar
o 113, Hall 1, liT Kanpur, Kalyanpur
Kanpur-208016

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Please refer to your RTIapplication dated 18 May 2020 addressed to Ministry to RTIcell, Ministry
of External Affairs, New Delhi, received by this Division on 18 May 2020. This Ministry's response has

been sought with respect to point no. 3 & 4.

2. The information with respect to point no. 3 & 4 can not be shared by the undersigned CPIO in

accordance with the provision of clause 8 (a) of RTIAct, 2005.

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director(East Asia)
& Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from

the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

~
(Karthik G. Iyer)

OS(China) & CPIO
Room no. 270 A, South Block,

New Delhi - 110001
Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto:
1. Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTll, MEA, New Delhi



MOEAFiRTi20!O()325 Date of Receipt (~c#i'r Igi05i2020

~:
Registration Number (ci;;fiCfi,(OI ~ :

1'''' "f"'""j 17 . ,*fi!llili ~(l' Prime Minister's Office on 18/1)5!1020 With Reference Number:
••utsret i c( rom ,'('1 ct), r!Vl0IN!RiE!2()/02749

Remarks(~): RTI application is being transfer for appropriate action on point 3 and
4.

Electronically Transferred
Type of Receipt (. Cf;J Wf;R"): from Other Public Authority

Name (;;:m::r): Hernaut Kurnar

Language of Request English

(~c#i'rmarr):

Gender (~: Male

Address ~): D 113, Ha!t I, IIT Kanpur, Kalyanpur, Kanpur, Pin:2080 16

State (~: Uttar Pradesh

+91-9549309889

Cou~try (a-~I): India

Mobile Number (~ +91-
9549309889

~):
Phone Number (m~ :

Email-lD (~_~): hernantgeo 71@gmaiJ.coill

Status (~)(RuraVUrban): Urban Education Status:

Requester Letter Number(~q:;r Details not provided

~):

Details not
Letter Date: provided

Is Requester Below Poverty Line '? No
(CRIT ~ 'lIi"r.fim~~ Cf;J tt?) :

Citizenship Status indian
("1I.If\Cfidl)

Amount Paid (mu Cf;J ~ :
10 ) (original recipient) Mod e 01' Payment (~ Payment"1"'''' ,., Gateway

Does it concern the lire or Liberty of a No(Normal)
Person?

US (China)

(CRIT ~ ~ ~ ~;;:ftq.:r 3f1rcIT

~~~tt?):

Request Pertains to (~

r.tF4t1~~d ~tt):

To,
The Public Information Officer

Sub.-Application seeking Information under RTl Act, 200:5,

Sir/Madam,
It is requested to provide the following information under the RTf Ad,
2005. .

Please tell all the followings things as of J:5May 2020\llnles,; specified)

Q 1- What was/is the name of country.along with the city itself) display on
display boards at Airport of INDIA when a direct flight lands in India from
the city Taipei in 2015 year & at present

Information Sought (~~): Q~- In accordance with Q1 Why was the name of country changed

Q3- At Present what India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China Of
People's Republ ic 0 f china

Q-l- Is Jndia is recognising one china principle Or recognising Taiwan as a
separate country

Please tell all the answers separately as answer no I . answer 1102. answer
no] answer no4.

Request: II' Possible .Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for my
sa fetY purposes

Thank You

Original RTI Text (~ ~~ trrO): To,
The Public fnf(ml1ution Officer



Sub.-Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 200:).

Sir/Madam,
It is requested to provide the following information under the RTI Act,
2005.

Please tell all the followings things as of 1S May 2020(nnless specified)

01- What was/is the name of counrrytatong with the city itself) display on
display boards at Airport oflNDlA when a direct flight lands in India hom
the city Taipei in 20 IS year & at present

02- In accordance with 01 Why was the Harne of country changed

Q3- At Present what India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China or
Peoples Republic Of china

04- Is India is recognising one china principle Or recognising Taiwan as a
separate country

Please tell all the answers separately as answer no 1 , answer no2, ,U1SI'it'r
no3 answer no4.

Request: If Possible ..Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for my
safety purposes

Thank You



.. ..

Applicant Name

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST NO.PMOIN/R/E/20/02749

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

2

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

3

Hemant Kumar

To, The Public Information Officer Sub-Application seeking
Information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir/Madam, It is requested to
provide the following information under the RTI Act, 2005. Please tell
all the followings things as of 15 May 2020(unless specified) Q1-
What was/is the name of country(along with the city itself) display on
display boards at Airport of INDIA when a direct flight lands in India
from the city Taipei in 2015 year & at present 02- In accordance with
01 Why was the name of country changed 03- At Present what
India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China or Peoples
Republic Of china 04- Is India is recognising one china principle Or
recognising Taiwan as a separate country Please tell all the answers
separately as answer n01 , answer n02, answer n03 answer n04.
Request: If Possible ,Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for
my safety purposes Thank You

Date of
Action

Action
Taken By Remarks

18105/2020 NodalOfficer

18/05/2020 Nodal Officer Forwardedto CPIO(s) : (1) Parveen
Kumar

t8/0S/2020 Parveen
Kumar-(CPIO)

1) Ministryof Civil Aviation: RTI
application is being transfer for appropriate

action on point 1and 2.; 2)Ministry of
External Affairs: RTI application is being
transler for appropriate action on point 3

and 4.


